



January 3, 2019

Department of Corporate Services, BSE Ltd, 14th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, <u>MUMBAI – 400 001</u> (BSE Scrip Code No.502330)

Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,
"Exchange Plaza",
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
MUMBAI - 400 051
(Symbol – IPAPPM; Series -EQ)

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Change in the name of Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA)

This to inform that we have received a mail dated December 20, 2018 from Karvy Computershare Private Limited, Registrar & Transfer Agent notifying that pursuant to composite scheme of arrangement and amalgamation, Karvy Computershare Private Limited has amalgamated into Karvy Fintech Private Limited with effective from November 17, 2018 and as such the new name of RTA of the Company stands as Karvy Fintech Private Limited. Further, there is no change in their correspondence address viz., Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot No. 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad — 500 032 Telangana.

Please take on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
For INTERNATIONAL PAPER APPM LIMITED

C. Prabhakar

C. PRABHAKAR
SR. VICE PRESIDENT (CORPORATE AFFAIRS) &
COMPANY SECRETARY



INTERNATIONAL PAPER APPM LIMITED

(Formerly known as The Andhra Pradesh Paper Mills Limited)
(Corporate Identity Number: L21010AP1964PLC001008)

Corp. Office: Krishe Sapphire Building, 8th Floor, 1-89/3/B40 to 42/KS/801, Hi-tech City Main Road, Madhapur, Hyderabad – 500 081, Telangana, India. Tel: +91-40-3312 1000 Fax: +91-40-3312 1010 website: www.ipappm.com Regd. Office: Rajahmundry – 533 105, East Godavari Dist., Andhra Pradesh, India.

An ISO 9001, ISO 14001 and OHSAS 18001 Certified Company